PHONE: 701-766-4244

SPIRIT LAKE TRIBAL COURT
PO BOX 30
FORT TOTTEN ND 58335

FAX:701-766-4776

Affidavit/Motion/Review Hearing
Attorney License to Practice
(non-Indian Attorney 2-4-103)
Civil Filing Fee
Civil Jury Trial Fee (4-1-1-142(1)
Copy/Service Fee
Certified Copy
Divorce/Annulment Fee
Drug Testing Fee
Family/Juvenile Court Petition Fee
Involuntary Commitment Fee
Marriage Service Fee
Process Service Fee (3 Party or Business)
Registration of Foreign Judgement
Restraining Order Fee
Transcript/Recording CD)
Single Background Check
(Tribal, Federal, State)
Federal, Tribal & State Background
Civil Withdrawal Fee

**Fees paid by Check or Money Order only*

FILING FEES

$ 20.00

$150.00
$ 25.00
$100.00
$ 5.00
$ 10.00
$150.00
$ 30.00
$ 25.00
$ 25.00
$ 25.00
$ 25.00
$ 50.00
$ 10.00
$ 50.00

$ 25.00@

$ 50.00
$ 35.00

(Fees are due before hearing will be scheduled)

*Pursuant to title 2-3-102-(12)

Law and Order Code

SERVICE FEE

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25.00
$25.00

$25.00

Feb 10, 2021



