

SPIRIT LAKE TRIBAL COURT PO BOX 30 FORT TOTTEN ND 58335

PHONE: 701-766-4244 FAX: 701-766-4776

	FILING FEES	SERVICE FEE
Affidavit/Motion/Review Hearing	\$ 20.00	\$25.00
Attorney License to Practice		
(non-Indian Attorney 2-4-103)	\$150.00	
Civil Filing Fee	\$ 25.00	\$25.00
Civil Jury Trial Fee (4-1-1-142(1)	\$100.00	
Copy/Service Fee	\$ 5.00	\$25.00
Certified Copy	\$ 10.00	\$25.00
Divorce/Annulment Fee	\$150.00	\$25.00
Drug Testing Fee	\$ 30.00	
Family/Juvenile Court Petition Fee	\$ 25.00	\$25.00
Involuntary Commitment Fee	\$ 25.00	\$25.00
Marriage Service Fee	\$ 25.00	\$25.00
Process Service Fee (3rd Party or Business)	\$ 25.00	\$25.00
Registration of Foreign Judgement	\$ 50.00	
Restraining Order Fee	\$ 10.00	\$25.00
Transcript/Recording CD)	\$ 50.00	\$25.00
Single Background Check	\$ 25.00@	
(Tribal, Federal, State)		
Federal, Tribal & State Background	\$ 50.00	
Civil Withdrawal Fee	\$ 35.00	\$25.00

**Fees paid by Check or Money Order only*
(Fees are due before hearing will be scheduled)